
 

 

Veolia Water Milwaukee LLC 

South Shore Water Reclamation Facility 

Filter Press Cloth Replacements 

 

  

Mr. David Ruffalo 

Butters- Fetting Co. Inc. 

1669 S. 1
st

 Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53204-2999 

Phone: 414-645-1535 

Fax: 414-645-7622 

druffalo@buttersfetting.com 

 

Ryan Beiderwieden 

Area Sales Manager 

Andritz Separation 

1010 Commercial Blvd 

Arlington, Texas 76001 

Cell 1 262 419 6096 

Ryan. Beiderwieden@andritz.com 

 

 

Mr. Andrew Boeck 

Total Mechanical, Inc. 

W234 N2830 Paul Road 

Pewaukee, WI 53072 

Phone: 262-523-2500 

Fax: 262-523-2530 

Cell: 414-406-5173 

aboeck@total-mechanical.com 

 

Matt Kohlmeyer 

Marshall Erecting 

5375 South 9
th

 Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53221 

Phone: 414-403-7796 

Fax: 414-769-9722 

matthew@marshallerecting.com 

 

 

Jason Hass 

The Price Erecting Company 

10910 West Lapham Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53214 

Phone: 414-778-0300 

Fax: 414-778-4787 

jhass@priceerecting.com 

 

Brent Plantz 

Midwest Territory Sales Manager 

Clear Edge 

Tulsa ,Ok 74116 

Cell, 1-262-787-8422 

brent.plantz@filtrationgroup.com 

 

Mr. Michael Venne 

J.F. Ahern 

855 Morris St., P.O. Box 1316 

Fond Du Lac, WI 54936 

Phone:  

Fax: 920-929-8825 

mvenne@jfahern.com 

 

Scott Tesch 

Project Manager 

Grunau Company, Inc. 

1100 W Anderson Court 

Oak Creek, WI  53154 

p  414.216.6886 

c  414.758.9636 

f  414.768.5757 

scott.tesch@grunau.us 
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Veolia Water Milwaukee LLC 

South Shore Water Reclamation Facility 

Filter Press Cloth Replacements 

 
  

Charlie Lovelace 

Universal Filtration & Pumping Solutions, Inc. 

Woodstock, Georgia   USA   

770-592-7564 off. 

770-722-3554 cell 

CLovelace@automaticfilterpress.com 

www.automaticfilterpress.com 

www.universalpumping.co   
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